
OFFICIAL RESULTS -- TOURNAMENT SERIES STOP #3
The 4th Annual Richard "Shorty" Short Memorial Handicap

Held at MAC'S BOWLAWAY -- December 13, 21, 22, 2019 & January 18, 2020
87 Entries -- $35.00 Per Entry

BOWLER AVG. SCORE HCP TOTAL

1 Steven Borges ** 136 778 96 874
   ( 162 - 160 - 144 - 161 - 151)

2 Kristina Moan ** 119 690 164 854

3 ** x 94 582 264 846

4 Matt Flynn ** x 122 692 152 844

5 Bob 137 744 92 836

6 Mike 116 651 176 827

7 Phil 138 733 88 821

8 Scott ** 109 615 204 819

9 Alexis ** 126 676 136 812
10 ** 125 671 140 811

Mike ** 106 595 216 811

12 Joel ** 121 650 156 806

13 Rob 117 632 172 804

14 Eric Barnes 135 699 100 799

15 James McBride 114 613 184 797

Jessica 94 533 264 797

17 Scott 126 660 136 796

Mark Parker Jr. 136 700 96 796

19 Kyle 123 644 148 792

20 Chris 135 691 100 791

21 Phil 138 702 88 790

22 Ty 125 649 140 789

23 Chris Reynolds 112 596 192 788

24 Jessica 94 522 264 786

25 Matthew Mason 115 603 180 783

James McBride 114 599 184 783

27 Josh Cullen 130 662 120 782

28 Charles Craw 130 658 120 778

29 Nicole 118 608 168 776

Josh Cullen 130 656 120 776

31 Mary Ann x 91 499 276 775

Stephanie x 87 483 292 775

Rick Buchanan x 109 571 204 775

34 Pat 126 638 136 774

35 Greg 120 611 160 771

36 Andy 127 637 132 769

37 Angelo 126 632 136 768

38 Mike Smith 125 626 140 766

Phil 138 678 88 766

40 Irene x 100 524 240 764

Marcus 139 680 84 764

42 Jim Robertson 124 616 144 760

Lori x 109 556 204 760

44 Toni 115 579 180 759

45 Al Jackson 113 567 188 755

46 Leo Banner 118 586 168 754

47 Rick Buchanan x 109 546 204 750
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48 Joey 113 559 188 747

49 Matthew Mason 115 564 180 744

50 Kristy Banner 94 479 264 743

51 Mike Ware 127 610 132 742

52 Andrew Vincent 119 577 164 741

Sal 136 645 96 741

54 131 624 116 740

55 Nick 111 543 196 739

Josh Cullen 130 619 120 739

Mara Card 134 635 104 739

58 Marcel 137 646 92 738

59 Leo Banner 118 569 168 737

Matt Flynn x 122 585 152 737

Mike 116 561 176 737

62 Adrienne Tipple 90 456 280 736

Mark Parker Jr. 136 640 96 736

64 Clarke 120 575 160 735

65 Pat 126 591 136 727

66 Stephanie 103 497 228 725

67 Al x 121 567 156 723

Dee x 107 511 212 723

69 Keith 97 470 252 722

70 Kristy Banner 94 455 264 719

Rob Levesque 134 615 104 719

72 Al Marcus 128 585 128 713

73 Nick 101 476 236 712

74 Tipple 125 570 140 710

75 Eric Briggs 121 553 156 709

J.C. x 103 481 228 709

77 Roy 100 468 240 708

Scott 127 576 132 708

79 William Carlson x 100 467 240 707

Amy 100 467 240 707

81 Al 120 544 160 704

82 Rafael 116 515 176 691

83 Craig 123 532 148 680

84 Rick Buchanan x 109 473 204 677

85 Jim 139 584 84 668

86 Jim 139 581 84 665

87 Stacy 120 491 160 651

(x) - High Single Pool Entry (y) - Scratch Pool Entry (z) - Doubles Pool Entry
**These bowlers qualified for the 2020 Tournament Series Finals in this event.

HIGH SINGLE POOL (85 Entries @ $2.00 = $170.00)

SCRATCH HANDICAPPED

1.   Matt Flynn 184 $30.00 1.   Kristina Moan 168+32=200

178 $23.00 173+18=191

3.   Eric Barnes 170 $18.00 163+28=191

4.   Mark Parker Jr. 164 $14.00 4.   Chris Reynolds 152+38=190

155+35=190

SCRATCH POOL (30 Entries @ $5.00 = $150.00)

1.   Steven Borges 778 $75.00 733

744 $37.50 702
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DOUBLES POOL (35 Entries @ $6.00 = $210.00)

1.   Mark Parker Jr.  (164+152+136=452) 913+93=1006

2.   Eric Barnes  (170+158+136=464) 938+67=1005

845+141=986

Briand Lacroix  (159+154+148=461)

Bob Catlow  (173+161+140=474)

3.   Ty Turcotte  (163+136+133=432) Mike Caro  (155+132+126=413)
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FINANCIAL REPORT: INCOME: 87 Entries @ $35.00 = $3045.00

EXPENSES: Lineage 87 Entries @ $15.00 = $1305.00

Director's Fee 87 Entries @ $  2.50 = $  217.50

Finals Fund 87 Entries @ $  4.00 = $  348.00

PRIZE FUND: 87 Entries @ $13.50 = $1174.50

1.   Matt Flynn  (122 average)  184 game   63 p.o.a.

2.   Kristina Moan  (119 average)  168 game  49 p.o.a.

3.   Phil Clough  (138 average)  178 game  40 p.o.a.

      Chris Reynolds  (112 average)  152 game  40 p.o.a.

5.   Mike Caro  (116 average)  155 game  39 p.o.a.

     Jessica Caro  (94 average)  133 game  39 p.o.a.

50/50 RAFFLE -- RIDBA FUNDRAISER  –  $230.00 Total Collected;  $115.00 to RIDBA

Nick Berthelette
Marcus Muratore

The Tournament Series Finals Fund is now at $1236.00.  The following 49 bowlers have qualified for the 2020 Tournament Series 
Finals, bowled in the required minimum of five (5) Tournament Series events, and have bowled at least 21 Tournament Series 
games:

Julie Alves, Mike Armenti, Leo Banner, John Blais, Ariana Bordeleau, Steven Borges, Eric Briggs, Jim Briggs, Mike Caro, 
Al Carvalho Jr.©, Bob Catlow, Tom Clauson, Phil Clough, Josh Cullen©, Jesse Dietsch, Stephen Dryer©, Ian Evans, 
Brian Ewing©, Andy Fierlit©, Matt Flynn, Mike Freitas, Steve Gilbert©, Alexis Harpin, Al Jackson, Greg Laboissonniere, 
Briand Lacroix, Shaun Lampinski©, Joel Lempicki, Tom Lischio©, Scott MacLaughlin Jr., James McBride, Bobby McGill©, 
Kristina Moan, Leo Monteiro©, Jim Mulvihill, Sal Nasisi©, Jay Pacheco, Katie Parker, Mark Parker Jr.©, Ron Pelletier©, 
Ken Rego, Chris Reynolds, Dan Richmond©, Will Rigney©, Tom Shaw©, Todd Spindler, Scott St.Jean©, Brandin Tipple, 
Mike Ware©.

© -- These bowlers are former Tournament Series Finals Champions and are automatically qualified for The Finals.

Thanks to the generosity of the Pawtuxet Valley Commercial Bowling League, $100 was given to this event.  
This donation was distributed as five "pins over average" prizes:

Through the first 4 events of the 2019-20 Tournament Series, we have had a total of 309 entries (an average of  77.3 entries per 
tournament).   A total of 28 bowlers have shared in the $4171.50 of prize money that has been won this season.  The top 10 
money winners after 4 events are:

1.   Steven Borges $450.00
2.   Bob Catlow $430.00
3.   Al Carvalho Jr. $400.00
4.   Tom Clauson $350.00
5.   Ian Evans $280.00

 6.  Kristina Moan $225.00
 7.  Chris Reynolds $200.00
 8.  Jesse Dietsch $175.00
      Jim Mulvihill $175.00
10. Al Jackson $140.00



TOURNAMENT DIRECTORS:  AL & PAMMIE ZORAIAN



OFFICIAL RESULTS -- TOURNAMENT SERIES STOP #3
The 4th Annual Richard "Shorty" Short Memorial Handicap

Held at MAC'S BOWLAWAY -- December 13, 21, 22, 2019 & January 18, 2020
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The Tournament Series Finals Fund is now at $1236.00.  The following 49 bowlers have qualified for the 2020 Tournament Series 
Finals, bowled in the required minimum of five (5) Tournament Series events, and have bowled at least 21 Tournament Series 
games:

Julie Alves, Mike Armenti, Leo Banner, John Blais, Ariana Bordeleau, Steven Borges, Eric Briggs, Jim Briggs, Mike Caro, 
Al Carvalho Jr.©, Bob Catlow, Tom Clauson, Phil Clough, Josh Cullen©, Jesse Dietsch, Stephen Dryer©, Ian Evans, 
Brian Ewing©, Andy Fierlit©, Matt Flynn, Mike Freitas, Steve Gilbert©, Alexis Harpin, Al Jackson, Greg Laboissonniere, 
Briand Lacroix, Shaun Lampinski©, Joel Lempicki, Tom Lischio©, Scott MacLaughlin Jr., James McBride, Bobby McGill©, 
Kristina Moan, Leo Monteiro©, Jim Mulvihill, Sal Nasisi©, Jay Pacheco, Katie Parker, Mark Parker Jr.©, Ron Pelletier©, 
Ken Rego, Chris Reynolds, Dan Richmond©, Will Rigney©, Tom Shaw©, Todd Spindler, Scott St.Jean©, Brandin Tipple, 
Mike Ware©.

© -- These bowlers are former Tournament Series Finals Champions and are automatically qualified for The Finals.

Thanks to the generosity of the Pawtuxet Valley Commercial Bowling League, $100 was given to this event.  
This donation was distributed as five "pins over average" prizes:

Through the first 4 events of the 2019-20 Tournament Series, we have had a total of 309 entries (an average of  77.3 entries per 
tournament).   A total of 28 bowlers have shared in the $4171.50 of prize money that has been won this season.  The top 10 
money winners after 4 events are:





OFFICIAL RESULTS -- TOURNAMENT SERIES STOP #3
The 4th Annual Richard "Shorty" Short Memorial Handicap
Held at MAC'S BOWLAWAY -- December 13, 21, 22, 2019 & January 18, 2020

NAME AVG. GAMES PINFALL

Mike 102693 106 5 595

Al 154669 121 5 567

Banner Kristy 162746 94 10 934

Banner Leo 162550 118 10 1155

Barnes Eric 103165 135 5 699

Nicholas 160567 101 5 476

Toni 160275 115 5 579

Joey 158405 113 5 559

Nick 101946 111 5 543

161405 94 5 582

Borges Steven 161035 136 5 778

Briggs Eric 102776 121 5 553

Buchanan Rick 102624 109 15 1590

Rafael 104141 116 5 515

Card Mara 161956 134 5 635

Carlson William 163641 100 5 467

Jessica 163064 94 10 1055

Mike 162149 116 10 1212

Bob 102140 137 5 744

Scott 146363 126 5 660

Clarke 162672 120 5 575

Phil 162944 138 15 2113

Lori 159179 109 5 556

Al 102045 120 5 544

Mary Ann 138267 91 5 499

Craw Charles 161437 130 5 658

Cullen Josh 157882 130 15 1937

Flynn Matt 102265 122 10 1277

Alexis 163672 126 5 676

Nicole 160521 118 5 608

Craig 160859 123 5 532

Jackson Al 160124 113 5 567

Greg 103077 120 5 611

102186 125 5 671

Joel 155720 121 5 650

Levesque Rob 156829 134 5 615

Andy 161575 127 5 637

Chris 156821 135 5 691

Marcel 142284 137 5 646

Stephanie 161403 103 5 497

Scott 157271 109 5 615

Scott 142883 127 5 576

Marcus Al 161817 128 5 585

Mason Matthew 161434 115 10 1167

James 163250 114 10 1212
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Amy 153552 100 5 467

Moan Kristina 158967 119 5 690

Jim 161191 139 10 1165

Marcus 156830 139 5 680

Sal 102769 136 5 645

Stacy 143570 120 5 491

160949 131 5 624

Parker Jr. Mark 156887 136 10 1340

Angelo 154693 126 5 632

Reynolds Chris 103792 112 5 596

Dee 163240 107 5 511

Robertson Jim 101546 124 5 616

Pat 108186 126 10 1229

Smith Mike 149852 125 5 626

Stephanie 163635 87 5 483

Roy 161642 100 5 468

Keith 163214 97 5 470

Tipple Adrienne 157610 90 5 456

Tipple 158460 125 5 570

Ty 163675 125 5 649

Irene 102512 100 5 524

Vincent Andrew 161436 119 5 577

Kyle 162217 123 5 644

Ware Mike 158739 127 5 610

Rob 102183 117 5 632

J. C. 155419 103 5 481
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